

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1511, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Preform Traffic Control Systems, Ltd., Elk Grove, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): General Maintenance Services

Location of Project: Countywide

Section: 19-8MARK-00-GM, 22-8MARK-00-GM

County Board District: Countywide

Contract Number: 1928-17779

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$5,467,671.11

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$165,508 or 2.9% below construction contract

Summary: This contract consisted of furnishing and installation of various types of paint pavement and median markings, raised reflective pavement markers, replacement reflectors, traffic control and protection on various road and locations throughout the Cook County Highway System and has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$3,633,180.00 and the County exercised the renewal option for a total contract value of \$5,633,180.00. The final construction cost of the contract is \$5,467,671.11. This savings is attributed to less than anticipated final quantities for the pavement markings. The renewal and increase provided critical pavement marking maintenance services for the County, including installation, removal of pavement markings and pavement markers along Cook County roadways. This resolution is required as part of the documentation and certification of the completion of construction activities by the Department to the funding Agency, in this case IDOT.